Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark		AENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Att	orncy Docket No.	<u>134025</u>			
Please record the attached document.							
Total number of pages including cover she	eel, attachments, and docum	ent: <u>2</u>					
A. Name of conveying parties: Kazuya KUROSAKA Takamaro KANO Naoki ABE Takeshi NARITA B. Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	NICHL 1-26, SI MINAT	1 address of receiving AS CORPORAT HIBADAIMON TO-KU, TOKYO 55, JAPAN	ION 1-CHOME			
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additiona	il name(s) & addres ∐Y	s(es) attached? ′es ⊠ No			
Assignment	Merger						
Security Agreement	Change of Name						
Other							
B. Execution Date: (ALL) Octo	<u>ber 4, 2007</u> ,						
4. A. Patent Application No. 11/902	.621	B. Patent No	·(\$)	1, 201			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
C. Title of Application: METHOD OF PREVENTING EXPOSURE OF ASBESTOS-CONTAINING MATERIAL, METHOD OF TREATING ASBESTOS-CONTAINING WASTE MATERIAL, METHOD OF MELT TREATING ASBESTOS-CONTAINING WASTE MATERIAL, ASBESTOS-CONTAINING WASTE MATERIAL TREATED ARTICLE, AND ASBESTOS-CONTAINING							
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	-	6. Total number o	f applications and p	patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>				ount No. 15-0461 the se amount of \$40.00.			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, F P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836-	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
				···			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belt original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 22,02	15	- <u>-</u>	ind any attached co October 23, 2007	ppy is a true copy of the			
John A. Radi Registration No. 59,59,345							

PATENT

RECORDED: 10/23/2007

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kazuya KUROSAKA				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Takamaro KANO	(6)			
	of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer an set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NICHIAS CORPORATION				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	· ·	nato-ku, Tokyo 105-8555, Japan			
	-	(hereins the enti- invention	after designated as the Assignee) re right, title and interest for the on, and in all applications for pat ation, international, confirmation	e) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives: United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the atent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, on, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	11) METHOD OF PREVENTING EXPOSURE OF ASBESTOS-CONTAINING MATERIAL METHOD OF TREATING ASBESTOS-CONTAINING WASTE MATERIAL, METHOD OF MELT TREATING ASBESTOS-CONTAINING WASTE MATERIAL, ASBESTOS-CONTAINING WASTE MATERIAL TREATED ARTICLE. AND ASBESTOS-CONTAINING MELT TREATED ARTICLE				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 134025						
			-	xecuted an application for patent in the Unit	ed States of Americ		
		on even	date herewith or	the appropriate partie in the one			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)					
	Application	on		<u>. </u>			
(13)	Alternative	(12)	M.E Baselia Co. La				
(13)		(13) Number	U.S. application Serial	11/902,625			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	<u>September 24, 20</u>				
any app the Assi claims of cexamin Patents of full righ and agre dentific	applications for the invention in the invention and patents as the Assignous as the Assignous according to the invention of the gnee in every way possible in a second agree in every way possible in a second agree or provisions of the International American agree of the International American agreement of a valid Unit of the United States resulting the to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit of the Each undersigned here to be a second and the International American International Int	a. and any junee may distributed the executivision ther in obtaining esto executional Convects to perforted States portizes and gifton said anding on his by grans tit.	pateri(s) issuing thereon, and aleem necessary. the all papers necessary in connects, and papers necessary in connects, or any patent or reissue apply the content of the	I perform any act which may be necessary in I Property or similar agreements. as the necessary to obtain, maintain or confine U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue nee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and could and will not execute any agreement.	ection with such eclared concerning of to cooperate with a connection with m by reissue or e any and all Letters ovenants that he has a conflict herewith,		
		ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersigned name(s).			
Date _	October 4, 20	07	Inventor Signature	Kazaya Kurosaka	(SEAL)		
Date _	<u>October</u> 4, 20	07	Inventor Signature _	Fahonary hano			
Date _	<u> October 4, 20</u>	07	Inventor Signature _	Naoki Abe	(SEAL)		
Onte _	<u> October 4, 20</u>	07	Inventor Signature	Takeshi Narita	(SEAL)		
)ate	 :	_	Inventor Signature _	_ <u></u>			
ate _		_	Inventor Signature _				
ate _			Inventor Signature				
ate _			Inventor Signature				
		_		· · · ·	, ·- <i></i> /		

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: